Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:481

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102082331

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Richard F. Owen Companies, Inc. Central Plains Steel Co. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association 201 Donovan Road Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Kansas City State: KS Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship___ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 🎴 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) April 1, 2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,447,081 75/940,787 75/940,786 Additional number(s) attached Yes K 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Lance J. Formwalt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$120.00 Internal Address:__ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 911 Main St., Suite 2800 City: Kansas City State: MO 64105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard F. Owen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 05/06/2002 JJALLAH2 00000026 75940787 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP 02 FC: 482 50.00 OP

Kansas Secretary of State

For Profit Corporation Certificate of Amendment



All information must be completed or this document will not be accepted for filing.

1. Name of the corporation

Central Plains Steel Co.

Name must match the name on record with the Secretary of State

2. The articles of incorporation are amended as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is: Richard F. Owen Companies, Inc.

Do not write in this space

3. The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the /5

Day

Month

2002

" |

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file.

Certified on this date: Hor. 1, 2002

Ron Thornburgh, Secretary of State

Attest:

- Jak V

Secretary or Assistant Secretary

Please submit this form in duplicate with the \$20 filing fee.

Contact Information

Kansas Secretary of State

Ron Thornburgh

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor

120 SW 10th Avenue

. Topeka, KS 66612-1240

785-296-4564

kssos@kssos.org

www.kssos.org

KSA 17-6602

TRADEMARK REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0982

Res. 7/01 kg

RECORDED: 04/22/2002